Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th

Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

Birmingham Jefferson Convention Complex

Lodging
Lodging
Rental
Sales Tax

Special Alcoholic Beverage

Tobacco

A76006.10.0.0000.00.00
A76006.10.0.0000.00.00
A76006.31.0.0000.00.00
A76006.30.0.0000.00.00
A76006.36.0.0000.00.00
A76006.09.0.0000.00.00

$221,807.96
$672,145.29
$236,085.52
$100,000.00
$278,547.32

$13,211.55

City of Adamsville

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5c
State Gasoline 7c
Tobacco

A76010.02.0.0000.00.00
A76010.15.0.0000.00.00
A76010.20.0.0000.00.00
A76010.21.0.0000.00.00
A76010.22.0.0000.00.00
A76010.09.0.0000.00.00

$997.84
$6.27
$1,991.75
$983.93
$3,443.76
$75.33

City of Bessemer

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76012.02.0.0000.00.00
A76012.15.0.0000.00.00
A76012.20.0.0000.00.00
A76012.21.0.0000.00.00
A76012.22.0.0000.00.00
A76012.09.0.0000.00.00

$10,289.73
$37.36
$11,869.77
$5,863.70
$20,522.94
$448.94

City of Birmingham

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c¢
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76013.02.0.0000.00.00
A76013.15.0.0000.00.00
A76013.20.0.0000.00.00
A76013.21.0.0000.00.00
A76013.22.0.0000.00.00
A76013.09.0.0000.00.00

$57,195.91
$285.49
$90,705.04
$44,808.59
$156,829.86
$3,430.68

City of Brighton

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76014.02.0.0000.00.00
A76014.15.0.0000.00.00
A76014.20.0.000

A76014.21.0.0000.00.00
A76014.22.0.0000.00.00
A76014.09.0.0000.00.00

$711.92
$3.36
$1,066.13
$526.67
$1,843.35
$40.32

City of Center Point

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5c¢
State Gasoline 7c
Tobacco

A76045.02.0.0000.00.00
A76045.15.0.0000.00.00
A76045.20.0.0000.00.00
A76045.21.0.0000.00.00
A76045.22.0.0000.00.00
A76045.09.0.0000.00.00

$2,180.36
$23.56
$7,484.36
$3,697.30
$12,940.52
$283.08

City of Clay

Beer
Business License

State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢

Tobacco

03/06/2025 10:59 am

A76044.02.0.0000.00.00
A76044.15.0.0000.00.00
A76044.20.0.0000.00.00
A76044.21.0.0000.00.00
A76044.22.0.0000.00.00
A76044.09.0.0000.00.00

Jefferson County Department of Revenue

$1,723.32
$14.78
$4,694.72
$2,319.20
$8,117.21
$177.56
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Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)
. CityofFaifield  pa&N  $1676431
Beer A76018.02.0.0000.00.00 $1,874.15
Business License A76018.15.0.0000.00.00 $14.36

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76018.20.0.0000.00.00 $4,561.96

State Gasoline 5¢ A76018.21.0.0000.00.00 $2,253.62

State Gasoline 7¢ A76018.22.0.0000.00.00 $7,887.68
Tobacco A76018.09.0.0000.00.00 $172.54

City of Fultondate Paig:N $17,272.46
Beer A76019.02.0.0000.00.00 $2,566.93
Business License A76019.15.0.0000.00.00 $14.18

State Gasoline 4c A76019.20.0.0000.00.00 $4,505.40

State Gasoline 5¢ A76019.21.0.0000.00.00 $2,225.68

State Gasoline 7c A76019.22.0.0000.00.00 $7,789.87
Tobacco A76019.09.0.0000.00.00 $170.40

City of Gardendae =~ Pad:N $28,045.10
Beer A76020.02.0.0000.00.00 $4,155.32
Business License A76020.15.0.0000.00.00 $23.04

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76020.20.0.0000.00.00 $7,319.21

State Gasoline 5¢ A76020.21.0.0000.00.00 $3,615.71

State Gasoline 7¢ A76020.22.0.0000.00.00 $12,654.99
Tobacco A76020.09.0.0000.00.00 $276.83

City of Graysville Pad:N $3,502.87
Beer A76021.02.0.0000.00.00 $599.28
Business License A76021.15.0.0000.00.00 $2.80

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76021.20.0.0000.00.00 $889.58

State Gasoline 5¢ A76021.21.0.0000.00.00 $439.46

State Gasoline 7¢ A76021.22.0.0000.00.00 $1,538.10
Tobacco A76021.09.0.0000.00.00 $33.65

City of Helepa Paijgd:N $3,980.62
Beer A76043.02.0.0000.00.00 $268.49
Business License A76043.15.0.0000.00.00 $3.58

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76043.20.0.0000.00.00 $1,137.30

State Gasoline 5¢ A76043.21.0.0000.00.00 $561.83

State Gasoline 7¢ A76043.22.0.0000.00.00 $1,966.40
Tobacco A76043.09.0.0000.00.00 $43.02

City of Homewood Paid:N $45,843.78
Beer A76022.02.0.0000.00.00 $6,512.89
Business License A76022.15.0.0000.00.00 $37.93

State Gasoline 4c A76022.20.0.0000.00.00 $12,049.97

State Gasoline 5¢ A76022.21.0.0000.00.00 $5,952.72

State Gasoline 7c A76022.22.0.0000.00.00 $20,834.51
Tobacco A76022.09.0.0000.00.00 $455.76

City of Hoover Paid:N $113,556.59
Beer A76023.02.0.0000.00.00 $15,339.56

Business License A76023.15.0.0000.00.00 $94.71

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76023.20.0.0000.00.00 $30,091.17

State Gasoline 5¢ A76023.21.0.0000.00.00 $14,865.13

State Gasoline 7¢ A76023.22.0.0000.00.00 $52,027.90
Tobacco A76023.09.0.0000.00.00 $1,138.12

City of Hueytown ... Paj¢:N $28,983.14
Beer A76024.02.0.0000.00.00 $4,003.40
Business License A76024.15.0.0000.00.00 $24.09

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76024.20.0.0000.00.00 $7,653.15

State Gasoline 5¢ A76024.21.0.0000.00.00 $3,780.68

State Gasoline 7¢ A76024.22.0.0000.00.00 $13,232.36
03/06/2025 10:59 am Jefferson County Department of Revenue Page 2 of 8



Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

City of Hueytown ... Pajd:N $28,983.14
Tobacco A76024.09.0.0000.00.00 $289.46

City of rondale Pad:N $22,599.92
Beer A76025.02.0.0000.00.00 $2,502.66
Business License A76025.15.0.0000.00.00 $19.38

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76025.20.0.0000.00.00 $6,157.28

State Gasoline 5¢ A76025.21.0.0000.00.00 $3,041.72

State Gasoline 7¢ A76025.22.0.0000.00.00 $10,646.00
Tobacco A76025.09.0.0000.00.00 $232.88

City of Kimberty Pad:N $6,202.06
Beer A76026.02.0.0000.00.00 $482.74
Business License A76026.15.0.0000.00.00 $5.52

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76026.20.0.0000.00.00 $1,752.25

State Gasoline 5¢ A76026.21.0.0000.00.00 $865.62

State Gasoline 7¢ A76026.22.0.0000.00.00 $3,029.66
Tobacco A76026.09.0.0000.00.00 $66.27

City of Lake View Paijd:N $487.01
Beer A76049.02.0.0000.00.00 $32.86
Business License A76049.15.0.0000.00.00 $0.44

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76049.20.0.0000.00.00 $139.14

State Gasoline 5¢ A76049.21.0.0000.00.00 $68.74

State Gasoline 7¢ A76049.22.0.0000.00.00 $240.57
Tobacco A76049.09.0.0000.00.00 $5.26

City of Leeds Paid:N $18,251.70
Beer A76027.02.0.0000.00.00 $3,117.35
Business License A76027.15.0.0000.00.00 $14.59

State Gasoline 4c A76027.20.0.0000.00.00 $4,636.78

State Gasoline 5¢ A76027.21.0.0000.00.00 $2,290.58

State Gasoline 7c A76027.22.0.0000.00.00 $8,017.03
Tobacco A76027.09.0.0000.00.00 $175.37

City of Lipscomb Pad:N $3,351.52
Beer A76028.02.0.0000.00.00 $245.42
Business License A76028.15.0.0000.00.00 $3.00

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76028.20.0.0000.00.00 $951.63

State Gasoline 5¢ A76028.21.0.0000.00.00 $470.11

State Gasoline 7¢ A76028.22.0.0000.00.00 $1,645.37
Tobacco A76028.09.0.0000.00.00 $35.99

City of midfietd Pad:N $9,291.83
Beer A76030.02.0.0000.00.00 $1,532.57
Business License A76030.15.0.0000.00.00 $7.48

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76030.20.0.0000.00.00 $2,377.24

State Gasoline 5¢ A76030.21.0.0000.00.00 $1,174.36

State Gasoline 7¢ A76030.22.0.0000.00.00 $4,110.27
Tobacco A76030.09.0.0000.00.00 $89.91

City of Mountain Brook Paijg:N $36,904.82
Beer A76032.02.0.0000.00.00 $3,460.01
Business License A76032.15.0.0000.00.00 $32.25

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76032.20.0.0000.00.00 $10,246.63

State Gasoline 5¢ A76032.21.0.0000.00.00 $5,061.87

State Gasoline 7¢ A76032.22.0.0000.00.00 $17,716.51
Tobacco A76032.09.0.0000.00.00 $387.55

city of Pinson ... Paig:N $13,353.36
Beer A76048.02.0.0000.00.00 $2,610.10
Business License A76048.15.0.0000.00.00 $10.36
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Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th

Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

City of Pinson ... Pajd:N $13,353.36
State Gasoline 4c A76048.20.0.0000.00.00 $3,291.46
State Gasoline 5¢ A76048.21.0.0000.00.00 $1,625.99
State Gasoline 7c¢ A76048.22.0.0000.00.00 $5,690.96
Tobacco A76048.09.0.0000.00.00 $124.49
City of Pleasant Grove Pad:N $15,637.89
Beer A76035.02.0.0000.00.00 $1,426.71
Business License A76035.15.0.0000.00.00 $13.70
State Gasoline 4c¢ A76035.20.0.0000.00.00 $4,353.94
State Gasoline 5c A76035.21.0.0000.00.00 $2,150.86
State Gasoline 7c A76035.22.0.0000.00.00 $7,528.00
Tobacco A76035.09.0.0000.00.00 $164.68
city of Sumiton ... Paid:N $35.12
Beer A76047.02.0.0000.00.00 $2.36
Business License A76047.15.0.0000.00.00 $0.03
State Gasoline 4c¢ A76047.20.0.0000.00.00 $10.04
State Gasoline 5¢ A76047.21.0.0000.00.00 $4.96
State Gasoline 7¢ A76047.22.0.0000.00.00 $17.35
Tobacco A76047.09.0.0000.00.00 $0.38
City of Tarrant ... Paj¢:N $11,016.86
Beer A76037.02.0.0000.00.00 $1,898.12
Business License A76037.15.0.0000.00.00 $8.79
State Gasoline 4c¢ A76037.20.0.0000.00.00 $2,793.75
State Gasoline 5¢ A76037.21.0.0000.00.00 $1,380.12
State Gasoline 7¢ A76037.22.0.0000.00.00 $4,830.41
Tobacco A76037.09.0.0000.00.00 $105.67
City of Trussville Paijg:N $42,599.06
Beer A76039.02.0.0000.00.00 $6,086.89
Business License A76039.15.0.0000.00.00 $35.21
State Gasoline 4c A76039.20.0.0000.00.00 $11,186.39
State Gasoline 5¢ A76039.21.0.0000.00.00 $5,526.11
State Gasoline 7¢ A76039.22.0.0000.00.00 $19,341.37
Tobacco A76039.09.0.0000.00.00 $423.09
City of Vestavianils ... Pad:N $65,509.47
Beer A76040.02.0.0000.00.00 $7,345.50
Business License A76040.15.0.0000.00.00 $56.09
State Gasoline 4c¢ A76040.20.0.0000.00.00 $17,819.94
State Gasoline 5c A76040.21.0.0000.00.00 $8,803.11
State Gasoline 7c A76040.22.0.0000.00.00 $30,810.84
Tobacco A76040.09.0.0000.00.00 $673.99
city of warrior Paig:N $6,849.18
Beer A76041.02.0.0000.00.00 $2,048.58
Business License A76041.15.0.0000.00.00 $4.63
State Gasoline 4c¢ A76041.20.0.0000.00.00 $1,470.78
State Gasoline 5¢ A76041.21.0.0000.00.00 $726.57
State Gasoline 7¢ A76041.22.0.0000.00.00 $2,542.99
Tobacco A76041.09.0.0000.00.00 $55.63
CONCORD FIRE DISTRICT Paij¢:N $0.00
Beer A76072.02.0.0000.00.00 $0.00
Custodian of Public School Funds ... Pad:N $40,398.44
Beer A76100.02.0.0000.00.00 $40,398.44
FORESTDALE FIRE DISTRICT Paj:N $0.00
Beer A76073.02.0.0000.00.00 $0.00
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Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

Greater Birmingham Convention and Visitors Bureau @~ pPad:N $667,664.35
Lodging A76004.10.0.0000.00.00 $667,664.35
Jefferson County Defgquit Pad:N ($483,316.78)
Business License A00000.00.0.0000.00.00 ($483,316.78)
Jefferson County Health Department pPad:N $2,237,754.14
Business License A76002.16.1.0000.00.00 $0.00

Sales Tax A76002.30.0.0000.00.00 $2,237,754.14
Jefferson County Special Revenue TaxAcet Pad:N $10,918,951.40
Special Revenue A76601.80.0.0000.00.00 $10,918,951.40
MCCALLA AREA FIRE DISTRICT Paj¢:N $0.00
Beer A76082.02.0.0000.00.00 $0.00

Mike Miles, Jefferson County Treasurer Pad:N $14,676,904.27
Alcoholic Beverage Tax A76001.01.7.0000.00.00 $12,199.93
Alcoholic Beverage Tax A76001.01.0.0000.00.00 $597,796.55

ALEA A76001.00.9 0000.00.00 $19,088.68

Beer A76001.02.0.0000.00.00 $60,597.58

Beer A76001.02.0.0000.00.00 $0.00

Beer A76001.02.7.0000.00.00 $3,297.81
Business License A76001.12.0.0000.00.00 $41,826.89
Business License A76001.15.7.0000.00.00 $0.00
Business License A76001.12.7.0000.00.00 $3,660.07
Business License A76001.17.0.0000.00.00 $669,569.19
Business License A76001.18.3.0000.00.00 $3,463.60
Business License A76001.13.0.0000.00.00 $0.00
Business License A76001.15.0.0000.00.00 $167.25
Business License A76001.13.0.0000.00.00 $807.79
Business License A76001.13.7.0000.00.00 $912.94

Excise A76001.27.0.0000.00.00 $2,846.70
Jefferson County Bridge Public Building Fund (.22) A76001.99.9.0103.04.00 $9,961.17
Jefferson County Bridge Public Building Fund (.29) A76001.99.9.0103.02.00 $13,129.15
Jefferson County General Fund (.56) A76001.99.9.0103.01.00 $25,882.23
Jefferson County General Road Fund (.21) A76001.99.9.0103.03.00 $9,508.07
Jefferson County Sanitary Fund (.07) A76001.99.9.0103.05.00 $3,170.63
Jefferson County Treasurer A76001.97.9.0000.00.00 $1,920.00
Jefferson County Treasurer A76001.19.0.0000.00.00 $7,156.27

Lodging A76001.10.0.0000.00.00 $6,721.45

Over Short A76001.00.9.0000.00.00 $3,817.08

Sales Tax A76001.30.0.0000.00.00 $4,971,710.10

Sales Tax A76001.30.0.6001.00.00 $3,786,361.70

Sales Tax A76001.30.7.0000.00.00 $168,990.61

Special Revenue A76001.80.7.0000.00.00 $454,956.32

SSUT A76001.35.0.0000.00.00 $2,736,076.83

State Gas 10c: Treasurer for the County Rebuild Alabarr  A76001.28.0.0000.00.00 $623,320.95

State Gasoline 4c A76001.20.0.0000.00.00 $45,993.89

State Gasoline 4c¢ A76001.20.0.0000.00.00 $51,118.17

State Gasoline 5¢ A76001.21.0.0000.00.00 $22,721.12

State Gasoline 5¢ A76001.21.0.0000.00.00 $25,252.54

State Gasoline 7c¢ A76001.22.0.0000.00.00 $79,523.85

State Gasoline 7c A76001.22.0.0000.00.00 $88,383.77

State Gasoline 7¢ A76001.22.7.0000.00.00 $0.00

State Misc A76001.24.0.0000.00.00 $9,645.52

State Misc A76001.25.0.0000.00.00 $28,528.50

State Misc A76001.26.0.0000.00.00 $62,170.47
Tobacco A76001.09.0.0000.00.00 $3,236.16

Tobacco A76001.09.0.0000.00.00 $0.00

Tobacco A76001.09.7.0000.00.00 $533.80
Tobacco: Jefferson County Treasurer A76001.66.0.0000.00.00 $18,555.00
03/06/2025 10:59 am Jefferson County Department of Revenue Page 5 of 8



Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th

Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

State of Alabama Department of Revenue

Business License
Business License
Business License

A76056.13.0.0000.00.00
A76056.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00-1

$17,345.78
$0.00
$2.50

Town of Argo

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7c
Tobacco

A76011.02.0.0000.00.00
A76011.15.0.0000.00.00
A76011.20.0.0000.00.00
A76011.21.0.0000.00.00
A76011.22.0.0000.00.00
A76011.09.0.0000.00.00

$187.54
$0.09
$27.83
$13.75
$48.11
$1.05

Town of Brookside

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7c
Tobacco

A76015.02.0.0000.00.00
A76015.15.0.0000.00.00
A76015.20.0.0000.00.00
A76015.21.0.0000.00.00
A76015.22.0.0000.00.00
A76015.09.0.0000.00.00

$285.75
$1.80
$571.61
$282.38
$988.33
$21.62

Town of Cardiff

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76016.02.0.0000.00.00
A76016.15.0.0000.00.00
A76016.20.0.0000.00.00
A76016.21.0.0000.00.00
A76016.22.0.0000.00.00
A76016.09.0.0000.00.00

Town of County Line

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c¢
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76017.02.0.0000.00.00
A76017.15.0.0000.00.00
A76017.20.0.0000.00.00
A76017.21.0.0000.00.00
A76017.22.0.0000.00.00
A76017.09.0.0000.00.00

$10.13
$0.13
$42.88
$21.18
$74.14
$1.62

Town of Maytown

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

03/06/2025 10:59 am

A76029.02.0.0000.00.00
A76029.15.0.0000.00.00
A76029.20.0.0000.00.00
A76029.21.0.0000.00.00
A76029.22.0.0000.00.00
A76029.09.0.0000.00.00

Jefferson County Department of Revenue

$34.06
$0.45
$144.16
$71.21
$249.25
$5.45
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Distribution Payout

Distribution: 2025/03/06 - 10th

Added: 03/06/2025 (palmermi)

Town of Morris

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c¢
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76031.02.0.0000.00.00
A76031.15.0.0000.00.00
A76031.20.0.0000.00.00
A76031.21.0.0000.00.00
A76031.22.0.0000.00.00
A76031.09.0.0000.00.00

$636.63
$3.24
$1,030.55
$509.09
$1,781.83
$38.98

Town of Mulga

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76033.02.0.0000.00.00
A76033.15.0.0000.00.00
A76033.20.0.0000.00.00
A76033.21.0.0000.00.00
A76033.22.0.0000.00.00
A76033.09.0.0000.00.00

$184.28
$1.13
$357.66
$176.68
$618.39
$13.53

Town of North Johns

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76034.02.0.0000.00.00
A76034.15.0.0000.00.00
A76034.20.0.0000.00.00
A76034.21.0.0000.00.00
A76034.22.0.0000.00.00
A76034.09.0.0000.00.00

$13.65
$0.18
$57.94
$28.62
$100.17
$2.19

Town of Sylvan Springs

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c¢
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76036.02.0.0000.00.00
A76036.15.0.0000.00.00
A76036.20.0.0000.00.00
A76036.21.0.0000.00.00
A76036.22.0.0000.00.00
A76036.09.0.0000.00.00

$244.09
$2.37
$754.09
$372.52
$1,303.83
$28.52

Town of Trafford

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c¢
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76038.02.0.0000.00.00
A76038.15.0.0000.00.00
A76038.20.0.0000.00.00
A76038.21.0.0000.00.00
A76038.22.0.0000.00.00
A76038.09.0.0000.00.00

$175.91
$0.88
$279.65
$138.15
$483.51
$10.58

Town of West Jefferson

Beer

Business License
State Gasoline 4c
State Gasoline 5¢
State Gasoline 7¢
Tobacco

A76042.02.0.0000.00.00
A76042.15.0.0000.00.00
A76042.20.0.0000.00.00
A76042.21.0.0000.00.00
A76042.22.0.0000.00.00
A76042.09.0.0000.00.00

$54.77
$0.60
$190.23
$93.98
$328.92
$7.20

Young Boozer, State Treasurer

Business License
Business License
Business License
Business License
Business License
Business License

03/06/2025 10:59 am

A76053.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00
A76053.12.0.0000.00.00

Jefferson County Department of Revenue

$34,856.42
$122.17
$356.56
$173.14
$51.59
$0.00
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Distribution Payout

Total for 2025/03/06 - 10th $30,737,595.60
Totals for All $30,737,595.60
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